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SY 2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

SY 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR - START AND END TIMES

Fall Semester

September 5, 2023 - First day of fall semester for students.

January 11, 2024 - Last day of fall semester for students (EVE session).
January 12, 2024 - Last day of fall semester for students (AM & PM sessions).

Spring Semester

January 22, 2024 - First day of spring semester for students.

June 18, 2024 - Last day of spring semester for students (EVE session).

June 20, 2024 - Last day of spring semester for students (AM & PM sessions).

CLASS TIME SESSIONS (By Days of Week and Session)

Monday - Friday
Morning session: 9:00 am - 11:30 am
Afternoon session: 12:00 pm - 2:30 pm

Monday - Thursday
Evening session: 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Saturday Classes
Morning session: 9:30 am - 12:30 am

Updated: 6/28/2023



HOLIDAYS - (No School for Students, Faculty, and Staff):

= September 4, 2023 - Labor Day.

» QOctober 9, 2023 - Indigenous Peoples Day.
= November 10, 2023 - Veteran's Day.

= November 23 & 24, 2023 - Thanksgiving.

» December 22, 2023 - Christmas Eve.

= December 25, 2023 - Christmas Day.

» December 29, 2023 - New Year's Eve.

= January 1 & 2, 2024 - New Year's Day.

» January 15, 2024 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day.
» February 19, 2024 - Presidents’ Day.

* March 29, 2024 - Good Friday

= April 16, 2024 - Emancipation Day.

» May 27, 2024 - Memorial Day.

= June 19, 2024 -Juneteenth Day.

Winter and Spring Breaks - (No School for Students and Faculty):

» December 22, 2023 - January 2, 2024 - Winter Break
»  April 15-19, 2024 - Spring Break

SY 2022-2023: INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS AND FACULTY DAYS

Annual
Total

Fall 2023 Semester Spring 2024 Semester

Month Total Total ‘
Teacher |, | 515111915 | s D 105 197
Days

Student |\ |16 1511191158 82 99 181
Days

Saturday | | , | 4| 3| 3 |2 17 33
Classes

PDDays |0| 0| 2|00 /0 g8
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August 2023

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
All managers
expected back
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Faculty and ten
month employees
return to work
27 28 29 30 31 LEGEND
First Day of Semester
Bl Last Day of Semester
Holiday: School Closed for Students,
Faculty and Staff
No school for Students and Staff




September 2023

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Labor Day First Day of First. Pay of.
School Closed Classes Sat. Citizenship
Fall Semester and Language
Classes
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30




October 2023

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Indigenous Professional = Professional :
Peoples Day ! Development : | : Development :
School Closed : EVEFaculty : | ! AMFaculty :
i tatete e ——
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31




November 202

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

10

Veterans Day
School Closed

11
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:  No Saturday
: classes

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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Thanksgiving :
School Closed :
-

25

No Saturday
classes

26

27

28

29

30




December 202

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Christmas Eve
School Closed

23

No Saturday
classes

24

25

Christmas Day
School Closed

Winter Break:

27

28

No school for students and faculty

29

New Year’s Eve
School Closed

30

No Saturday
classes

31




January 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6
New Year’ Day No School for Classes
School Closed Students and Resume
Faculty
7 8 9 10
14 15 16 17
Martin Luther
King, Jr.
School Closed
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
First Day of First Day of
Classes Spring Semester
Spring Semester Saturday
Citizenship class
28 29 30 31




Februar

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3
First Day of Spring
Semester Saturday
Language Class
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Professional : Professional :
! Development : | : Development :
! EVEFaculty : | : DAY Faculty :
mssssssmmnmnnmnnnnns’ msssssssmnmmnnnnnnns’
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
President’s Day
School Closed
25 26 27 28 29




Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

10

11

12

13

14

Professional
Development
EVE Faculty
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SeswmmmwEn

15

Professional
Development
AM Faculty

SeswmmmwEn

16

17

18

19

20

N
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N
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Good Friday
School Closed

30

Spring Break
Day off for Sat.
classes

31




Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

10

11

12

13

14

15

Spring Break

No School for

Students and
Faculty

16

Emancipation
Day
School Closed

17

18

Spring Break

No School for Students and Faculty

19

20
Spring Break
Day off for Sat.
classes

21

22

Classes
Resume

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




May 2024

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
i Professional Professional :
: Development : | : Development }
: EVEFaculty : | : Day Faculty :
T S e SR e VYRR et et b ]
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31
Memorial Day
School Closed




June 202

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1
2 3 4 5 6 -
9 10 11 12 13 1
16 17 o
Juneteenth Last D T
Holiday » asth an 0I en
School Closed on mployees
23 24 25 26 27 28 20

30
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