

Central Office & Harvard Street Campus 1100 Harvard Street, NW, Washington, DC 20009 202-797-4700

Sonia Gutierrez Campus

514 V Street, NE, Washington, DC 20002 202-734-4900

www.carlosrosario.org info@carlosrosario.org

SY 2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

SY 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR - START AND END TIMES

Fall Semester

September 5, 2023 - First day of fall semester for students.

January 11, 2024 - Last day of fall semester for students (EVE session).

January 12, 2024 - Last day of fall semester for students (AM & PM sessions).

Spring Semester

January 22, 2024 - First day of spring semester for students.

June 18, 2024 - Last day of spring semester for students (EVE session).

June 20, 2024 - Last day of spring semester for students (AM & PM sessions).

CLASS TIME SESSIONS (By Days of Week and Session)

<u> Monday - Friday</u>

Morning session: 9:00 am - 11:30 am Afternoon session: 12:00 pm - 2:30 pm

Monday - Thursday

Evening session: 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Saturday Classes

Morning session: 9:30 am - 12:30 am

Updated: 6/28/2023

HOLIDAYS - (No School for Students, Faculty, and Staff):

- September 4, 2023 Labor Day.
- October 9, 2023 Indigenous Peoples Day.
- November 10, 2023 Veteran's Day.
- November 23 & 24, 2023 Thanksgiving.
- December 22, 2023 Christmas Eve.
- December 25, 2023 Christmas Day.
- December 29, 2023 New Year's Eve.
- January 1 & 2, 2024 New Year's Day.
- January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Jr. Day.
- February 19, 2024 Presidents' Day.
- March 29, 2024 Good Friday
- April 16, 2024 Emancipation Day.
- May 27, 2024 Memorial Day.
- June 19, 2024 Juneteenth Day.

Winter and Spring Breaks - (No School for Students and Faculty):

- December 22, 2023 January 2, 2024 Winter Break
- April 15 19, 2024 Spring Break

	SY 2022-2023: INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS AND FACULTY DAYS														
Fall 2023					Semester		Sį	prinç	202	24		Semester	Annual Total		
Month	Α	S	0	N	D	J	Total J F M A M J Total			Total					
Teacher Days	9	20	21	19	15	8	92	12	20	20	17	22	14	105	197
Student Days	0	19	21	19	15	8	82	7	20	20	17	22	13	99	181
Saturday Classes	0	4	4	3	3	2	16	1	4	3	3	4	2	17	33
PD Days	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	6	8

Updated: 6/28/2023

August 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7 All managers expected back	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	Faculty and ten month employees return to work	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31	Faculty and Sta	nester Closed for Students,

September 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3	Labor Day School Closed	5 First Day of Classes Fall Semester	6	7	8	First Day of Sat. Citizenship and Language Classes
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

October 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	Indigenous Peoples Day School Closed	10	11	Professional Development EVE Faculty	Professional Development AM Faculty	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

November 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	Veterans Day School Closed	No Saturday classes
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23 Thank School	sgiving Closed	No Saturday classes
26	27	28	29	30		

December 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	Christmas Eve School Closed	23 No Saturday classes
24	Christmas Day School Closed	26 Winter Breal	27 K: No school for studer	28 nts and faculty	New Year's Eve School Closed	30 No Saturday classes
31						

January 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	New Year' Day School Closed	No School for Students and Faculty	3 Classes Resume	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	Last Day of Fall Semester EVE	Last Day of Fall Semester AM & PM	End of Fall Semester Sat. Citizenship and Language Classes
14	Martin Luther King, Jr. School Closed	16	17	18	19	20
21	First Day of Classes Spring Semester	23	24	25	26	First Day of Spring Semester Saturday Citizenship class
28	29	30	31			

February 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	First Day of Spring Semester Saturday Language Class
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	Professional Development EVE Faculty	Professional Development DAY Faculty	17
18	President's Day School Closed	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29		

March 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	Professional Development EVE Faculty	Professional Development AM Faculty	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	Good Friday School Closed	30 Spring Break Day off for Sat. classes
31						

April 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	Spring Break No School for Students and Faculty	Emancipation Day School Closed	17 No Sch	Spring Break nool for Students and	19 Faculty	Spring Break Day off for Sat. classes
21	Classes Resume	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

May 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9 Professional Development EVE Faculty	Professional Development Day Faculty	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	Memorial Day School Closed	28	29	30	31	

June 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8 End of Spring Semester Sat. Language Class
9	10	11	12	13	14	End of Spring Semester Sat. Citizenship Class
16	17	Last Day of Spring Semester EVE	Juneteenth Holiday School Closed	Last Day of Spring Semester AM & PM	Last Day of Ten Month Employees	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						